900257809 06/13/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STI LayerX, Inc.		11/13/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LayerX Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1452 Hughes Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 130	
City:	Grapevine	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3525120	LAYERX
Registration Number:	3525121	LAYERX TECHNOLOGIES X
Registration Number:	3525295	ARBITRATOR
Registration Number:	3792754	PUNQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9186153547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9186153357

Email: dennis@dennisbrownpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis D. Brown
Address Line 1: 2700 N. Hemlock Ct.

Address Line 2: Suite 111 E

Address Line 4: Broken Arrow, OKLAHOMA 74012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13005/13-041 TRADEMARK

900257809 REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0562

D \$115.00 3525120

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis D. Brown	
Signature:	/dennis d. brown/	
Date:	06/13/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate-of-Amendment-to-Certificate-of-Incorporation#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0563

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:39 PM 11/13/2012 FILED 03:39 PM 11/13/2012 SRV 121223456 - 4258913 FILE

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation

Changing Name from STI LayerX, Inc. to LayerX Technologies, Inc.

The above-named corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: At a meeting of the Board of Directors, or by unanimous consent to action taken in lieu of a meeting, a resolution was duly adopted setting forth the following proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has determined that it is in the best interest of the corporation to change its name from STI LayerX, Inc. to LayerX Technologies, Inc.

RESOLVED, THEREFORE, that the proposed name change shall be presented to the corporation's sole shareholder for consideration and that if the name change is approved by the shareholder, the name of the corporation shall be changed from STI LayerX, Inc. to LayerX Technologies, Inc., and the last mentioned name will be by this means adopted as the corporate name.

RESOLVED FURTHER that the Officers of the corporation, by and through the current President or Vice President or their designee, including through use of outside counsel, are authorized to make application and/or provide notice to all necessary governmental agencies, entities, or other regulatory bodies to effect this name change including, but not limited to, the Delaware Secretary of State.

SECOND: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, or by unanimous consent to action taken in lieu of a meeting, and the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 13th day of November, 2012.

By

Jeff Graham

President and CEO

Printed Name

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 06/13/2013